Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lida Li	11/05/2007
Werner Geyer	11/05/2007
Michael Muller	11/06/2007
Elizabeth A. Brownholtz	11/05/2007
Casey Duggan	11/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interntational Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11935894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: nicole.isabelle@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Lou Wakimura, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAM9-2007-0153US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Isabelle	

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0916

500401921

\$40.00 - Total Attachments: 6

source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page1.tif source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page2.tif

source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page2.tif source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page3.tif

source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page4.tif

source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page5.tif

source=CAM920070153US1Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0917

Docket No. CAM9-2007-0153US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we Lida Li of Redmond County of King State of Washington Werner Geyer of Boston County of Suffolk State of Massachusetts Michael Muller County of Middlesex of Medford State of Massachusetts Elizabeth A. Brownholtz County of Essex of Andover State of Massachusetts Casey Dugan County of Middlesex of Evereti State of Massachusetts have invented certain improvements in

Computer Method and System for Determining Individual Priorities of Shared Activities

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on DATES THAT INVENTORS (1)______, 2007 (2)_____, 2007 SIGNED THE DECLARATION (3)______, 2007 (4) <u>November 5</u>_, 2007

Whoreas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called JBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:	V	Providents when canted upon to do so by IBM.		
Lida Li		on, 2007		
Womer Geyer		on, 2007		
Michael Muller		on, 2007		

paleth A. Brownholtz on November 5_____, 2007

Casey Dugan

766034_1 DOC

PATENT

REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0919

Attn Angie Bellanton (978-341-0136)

Docket No. CAM9-2007-0153US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Lida Lì

County of King

Werner Geyer

County of Suffolk

Michael Muller

County of Middlesex

Elizabeth A. Brownholtz

County of Essex

Casey Dugan

County of Middlesex

of Redmond

State of Washington

of Boston

State of Massachusetts

of Medford

State of Massachusetts

of Andover

State of Massachusetts

of Everett

State of Massachusetts

have invented certain improvements in

Computer Method and System for Determining Individual Priorities of Shared Activities

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

DATES THAT

INVENTORS

SIGNED THE

DECLARATION

(1)______, 2007 (2)______, 2007

(3)______, 2007 (4)______, 2007

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and, scaled:

on 11/05 ,2007

Werner Geyer

Michael Muller

** TOTAL PAGE.01 **

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we				
Lida Li County of King		of Redi State of	nond f Washington	
Werner Geyer County of Suffolk		of Bost State of	on f Massachusetts	
Michael Muller County of Middlese:	X	of Med State of	ford Massachusetts	
Elizabeth A. Brownl County of Essex	holtz	of Ando State of	over [Massachusetts	
Casey Dugan County of Middlese:	x	of Ever State of	ett f Massachusetts	
have invented certain Computer Meth	improvements in ood and System for Dete	rmining Indi	vidual Priorities o	f Shared Activities
and executed, respecti	ively, a United States pate	nt application	therefore on	
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1)			
having a place of businessines to acquire the	TIONAL BUSINESS MAG iness at New Orchard Road entire right, title and intercents to be obtained therefore	d, Armonk, No est in the said :	w York 10504, (he	reinafter called IBM),
Now therefore, for a v named, hereby sell, as interest in the said app and in all foreign cour application, and we re inventions set forth in may apply for foreign	rahuable consideration, recisign, and transfer to IBM, plication and invention the atries, and all rights of pricequest the Commissioner of said application to IBM, it Letters Patent on said invinited States and foreign a	cipt whereof is its successors rein disclosed ority resulting if Patents to iss its successors a ention and we	and assigns, the en for the United Stat from the filing of s sue any Letters Pate and assigns; and we will execute all pa	attre right, title and es and foreign countries aid United States ent granted upon the chereby agree that IBM pers necessary in
Signed and scaled:				
Lida Li	ndelselselselselselselselselselselselselse	CIII saadanimmaan	er weder die verleite de en de land de en de land de en d	. 2007
Wenter Geyer		OU recommendation		, 2007
Michael Muller	MAKE	on	1/0/	

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we				
Lida Li County of King		of Redr State of	nond Washington	
Werner Geyer County of Suffolk		of Bost State of	on Massachusetts	
Michael Muller County of Middleses		of Med State of	ford Massachusetts	
Elizabeth A. Brownl County of Essex	oltz	of Ands State of	over Massachusetts	
Casey Dugan County of Middleser	ř.	of Even State of	ett Massachusetts	
have invented certain	improvements in			
Computer Meth	od and System for Determ	ining Indiv	idual Priorities of	Shared Activities
	a ser e ser	42		
and executed, respecti	vely, a United States patent a	application (heretore on	
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE	(1)	, 2007	(2)	
DECLARATION	(3)	_, 2007		2007
having a place of busing desires to acquire the of States and foreign pate. Now therefore, for a visit of the control of the	TONAL BUSINESS MACH ness at New Orchard Road, A entire right, title and interest ents to be obtained therefore; aluable consideration, receip	Armonk, Ne in the said : it whereof is	w York 10504, (her application and inve	einafter called IBM), ation, and to any United ged, we, the above
interest in the said app and in all foreign coun application, and we re inventions set forth in may apply for foreign	sign, and transfer to IBM, its dication and invention therein arcs, and all rights of priorit quest the Commissioner of P said application to IBM, its a Letters Patent on said inventuited States and foreign application.	n disclosed y resulting l'atents to iss successors a ion and we	for the United State from the filing of sa me any Letters Pater and assigns; and we will execute all pap	s and foreign countries, id United States at granted upon the hereby agree that IBM crs necessary in
Signed and sealed:				
Lida Li	Tüün digi Tüün herkik kalaustu pun herken kanasusun oleh kususususus kapsusususus taratus paragasa	ON	kanka Pempanggipi ke-1-ta didikki mbahamankan kananggi u sasusi di sasusi di sasusi di sasusi di sasusi di sas	terminina interioris aterioris aterioris aterioris aterioris aterioris aterioris aterioris aterioris aterioris
Worner Geyer		QN		, 2007
Michael Muller Elizabeth A. Brownho	теминического до ден по пород в дет същену потращену тем вида и посъбото до се немогата и высего досе			2007
				were not a new construction of the second second 2007
Casey Dugan		on <u>it</u>		, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

		DICHMANDIAL		
Whereas, we				
Lida Li County of King		of Red State o	mond of Washington	
Werner Geyer County of Suffolk		of Bosi State o	ton f Massachusetts	
Michael Muller County of Middlese	žΧ	of Med State o	lford f Massachusetts	
Elizabeth A. Brown County of Essex	holtz	of And State o	lover of Massachusetts	
Casey Dugan County of Middlese	ex	of Eve State o	rett of Massachusetts	
•	hod and System for Dete	_		hared Activities
DATES THAT		<i>V</i> .		
INVENTORS SIGNED THE	(1)	, 2007	(2)	
DECLARATION	(3)	, 2007	(4) contribution as principal contributions are the description of the	, 2007
having a place of bus desires to acquire the	TIONAL BUSINESS MAG siness at New Orchard Road e entire right, title and inter- tents to be obtained therefore	d, Armonk, N est in the said	lew York 10504, (herei application and invent	nafter called IBM),
named, hereby sell, a interest in the said ap and in all foreign cou application, and we r inventions set forth in may apply for foreign	valuable consideration, recussign, and transfer to IBM, oplication and invention the antries, and all rights of price equest the Commissioner on said application to IBM, in Letters Patent on said invulved States and foreign a	its successor rein disclosed ority resulting of Patents to is its successors rention and we	s and assigns, the entired for the United States and from the filing of said assue any Letters Patent and assigns; and we here will execute all paper	e right, title and and foreign countries, I United States granted upon the ereby agree that IBM is necessary in
Signed and sealed:				
Lida Li		On.	To comparation for the programment of the comparation of the compara	
Werner Geyer	rengo	on <u>N</u>	Wenze 5,	, 2007
** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		On	UNI SEPAK Emma Ser mannessen verschaften in general med die der der gest auf dem sei mellem zu septem einem dem	2007
Michael Muller				DATENT

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/19/2007 REEL: 020132 FRAME: 0923